
Options for GW and Others 
 



 

 
 

  1.Options for GW and Others 1 ..............................   2 

  2.Options for GW and Others 2 ..............................   4 

Parts Index ...............................................................   8 

Options for GW and Others 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

CONTENTS 

January 20, 2009 



2 

 

1.Options for GW and Others 1 

107

16
107

USB2.0/SD Slot Type B  (D467-03)HDD Encryption Unit Type A (D377-16)

Gigabit Ethernet Board Type A (G874-01)

DataOverwriteSecurity Unit Type I (D362-11)

Optional Counter Interface Unit Type A (B870-11)

1

5

7

109 110

15

17

14

13

12

107

20

21

107

23
106

108

22

19

10

11

18

VM Card Type L (D467-00/-01/-02)

8

9

102

103

104

105

2 3 4 101

6

106

24

25 26 27

111

 



3 

 1 D377 5016  SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit 1 

 2 B129 5008  Cap - LAN Connector 1 

 3 B154 5865  Cap:Connector:USB 1 

 4 G874 5000  PCB:GIGA+USB 1 

 5 D362 0581  SD-Card:Data Overwrite:Service 1 

 6 B223 1533  Keytop:Function:NA 1 

 6 B223 1539  Keytop:Function:EU 1 

 7 D467 1100  SD-Card:VM:09S 1 

 8 B870 5102  PCB:MKB:AP-C1 1 

 9 B870 5510  Harness:IOB:MKB 1 

 10 D422 1278  Cover:Guard:SD:EXP 1 

 11 D422 1275  Case:SD/USB:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 12 D422 1281  Panel:SD:EXP 1 

 13 D422 1277  Panel:USB:EXP 1 

 14 D422 1264  Lens:SD/USB 1 

 15 D467 5000  Cable:USB:400 1 

 16 D422 5025  Shield Tape:CU10S:Front 1 

 17 D422 5701  PCB:Fusion:Ass'y 1 

 18 D422 5030  Gasket:65TSV:Front 1 

 19 D422 1267  Bracket:PCB:Ass'y 1 

 20 D422 5020  Discharge Brush:12F:P025:Front 1 

 21 D422 1265  Shielding Plate:LED 1 

 22 D422 1263  Bracket:SD/USB:Main 1 

 23 D467 5052  Bracket:Earth:SD_USB:Lower 1 

 24 D467 5051  Ground Plate:USB_Option:C4 1 

 25 D422 5108  Decal:SD-Card:Operate:EXP 1 

 26 D422 5110  Decal:SD-Card:Operate:EXP2 1 

 27 D422 5112  Decal:SD/USB:EXP 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 1607 1092  Ferrite Core:RFC-10  

 102 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6  

 103 1105 0046  Harness Band  

 104 1105 0195  PCB Stud  

 105 1105 0508  Harness Clamp - LWS-0711  

 106 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 107 0353 0060N Bind Screw - M3x6  

 108 0450 3010N Tapping Screw - M3x10  

 109 0452 3010N Binding Self-Tapping Screw:3x10  

 110 0456 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8  

 111 1105 0664  Clamp:NK-3N  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Options for GW and Others 1 



4 

 

 

2.Options for GW and Others 2 

Hard Disk Drive Option Type 171 (D467-04)IEEE 1284 Interface Board Type A (B679-17)

IEEE802.11a/g Interface Unit Type L (M344-01)

1

4 5

IEEE 802.11 Interface Unit Type P (M344-08)

2

12

6

102

101

10

11

7
8

7
8 9

101

101

IEEE802.11a/g Interface Unit Type M (M344-02)

3

 



5 

 1 B595 5670  PCB Ass'y - IEEE1284 1 

 2 M344 5701  PCB:W-LAN:LP:NA 1 

 3 M344 5702  PCB:W-LAN:LP:EU 1 

 4 M344 5708  PCB:W-LAN:LP:11G:Ass'y 1 

 5 D377 7103  Caution Chart:CH:07A:W-LAN 1 

 5 D377 7104  Caution Chart:TWN:07A:W-LAN 1 

 6 D362 5132  Harness - HDD 1 

 7 AA16 1125  Rubber Cushion 4 

 8 AA14 3848  Stepped Screw - M3 4 

 9 D362 5170  PCB - HDD 1 

 10 M308 5130  HDD:80GB:MHz2080BH:FUJITSU 1 

 11 D362 1140  HDD Bracket 1 

 12 D362 5131  Cable - HDD Power 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0360 3006N Screw - M3x6  

 102 0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Options for GW and Others 2 

O'Brien
Item 10
PCIL: October 2011
PCIL: April 2015

Ed
Sticky Note
No 2 and 3
PCIL: January 2016



 

 

Parts Index 



8 

D467 1100  SD-Card:VM:09S   3 -   7 

D467 5000  Cable:USB:400   3 -  15 

D467 5051  Ground Plate:USB_Option:C4   3 -  24 

D467 5052  Bracket:Earth:SD_USB:Lower   3 -  23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B129 5008  Cap - LAN Connector   3 -   2 

B154 5865  Cap:Connector:USB   3 -   3 

B223 1533  Keytop:Function:NA   3 -   6 

B223 1539  Keytop:Function:EU   3 -   6 

B595 5670  PCB Ass'y - IEEE1284   5 -   1 

B870 5102  PCB:MKB:AP-C1   3 -   8 

B870 5510  Harness:IOB:MKB   3 -   9 

D362 0581  SD-Card:Data Overwrite:Service   3 -   5 

D362 1140  HDD Bracket   5 -  11 

D362 5131  Cable - HDD Power   5 -  12 

D362 5132  Harness - HDD   5 -   6 

D362 5170  PCB - HDD   5 -   9 

D377 5016  SD-Card - HDD Encryption Unit   3 -   1 

D377 7103  Caution Chart:CH:07A:W-LAN   5 -   5 

D377 7104  Caution Chart:TWN:07A:W-LAN   5 -   5 

D422 1263  Bracket:SD/USB:Main   3 -  22 

D422 1264  Lens:SD/USB   3 -  14 

D422 1265  Shielding Plate:LED   3 -  21 

D422 1267  Bracket:PCB:Ass'y   3 -  19 

D422 1275  Case:SD/USB:EXP:Ass'y   3 -  11 

D422 1277  Panel:USB:EXP   3 -  13 

D422 1278  Cover:Guard:SD:EXP   3 -  10 

D422 1281  Panel:SD:EXP   3 -  12 

D422 5020  Discharge Brush:12F:P025:Front   3 -  20 

D422 5025  Shield Tape:CU10S:Front   3 -  16 

D422 5030  Gasket:65TSV:Front   3 -  18 

D422 5108  Decal:SD-Card:Operate:EXP   3 -  25 

D422 5110  Decal:SD-Card:Operate:EXP2   3 -  26 

D422 5112  Decal:SD/USB:EXP   3 -  27 

D422 5701  PCB:Fusion:Ass'y   3 -  17 

G874 5000  PCB:GIGA+USB   3 -   4 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 



9 

M308 5130  HDD:80GB:MHz2080BH:FUJITSU   5 -  10 

M344 5701  PCB:W-LAN:LP:NA   5 -   2 

M344 5702  PCB:W-LAN:LP:EU   5 -   3 

M344 5708  PCB:W-LAN:LP:11G:Ass'y   5 -   4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AA14 3848  Stepped Screw - M3   5 -   8 

AA16 1125  Rubber Cushion   5 -   7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 



10 

0353 0060N Bind Screw - M3x6   3 - 107 

0360 3006N Screw - M3x6   5 - 101 

0450 3010N Tapping Screw - M3x10   3 - 108 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 102 

0452 3010N Binding Self-Tapping Screw:3x10   3 - 109 

0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   5 - 102 

0454 3006Q Tapping Screw - M3x6   3 - 106 

0456 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8   3 - 110 

1105 0046  Harness Band   3 - 103 

1105 0195  PCB Stud   3 - 104 

1105 0508  Harness Clamp - LWS-0711   3 - 105 

1105 0664  Clamp:NK-3N   3 - 111 

1607 1092  Ferrite Core:RFC-10   3 - 101 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 


	1.Options for GW and Others 1 
	2.Options for GW and Others 2 
	Parts Index 

